
   

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Participants List 

 
Jennifer Ayers  
Product Safety Manager  
The Jones Group  
200 W Rittenhouse Circle   
Bristol, PA 19007  
T: 215-781-5254  
jayers@jny.com 
 
Gary Barraco 
Product Marketing 
ecVIsion 
485A Route One South 
Iselin, NJ, 08830  
T: 732-241-6635 
gbarraco@ecvision.com 
 
Sarah Beatty 
Founder & President 
Green Depot 
222 Bowery  
New York , NY, 10011 
T: 212 879 0220 
sbeatty@greendepot.com 
 
Robert Buck 
Technical Fellow 
DuPont 
4411 Lancaster Pike, CRP 702-2211B 
Wilmington, DE 19880 
T: 302-999-5194 
robert.c.buck@usa.dupont.com 
 
 

Mark Buckley 
Vice President of Environmental Affairs  
Staples 
500 Staples Drive 
Framingham, MA, 01702 
T: 508-253-0510 
mark.buckley@staples.com 
 
 
Stephanie Caiati 
Director, Env Health & Safety 
Rite Aid 
50 Hunter Lane 
Camp Hill, PA, 17011 
T: 717-730-8225 
sscaiati@riteaid.com 
 
Tom Carter  
Vice President  
The Wercs  
23 British American Blvd.   
Latham, NY 12110   
T: 518-640-9249  
tom@thewercs.com 
 
Robert Coleman 
Sr. Manager Sustainable Development 
Church & Dwight Co., Inc. 
35 W. Valley Brook Rd. 
Long Valley, NJ, 07853 
T: 609-497-7130 
robert.coleman@churchdwight.com 
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Cathy Crumbley  
Program Director 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave 
Lowell, MA, 01854 
T: 978-934-2980 
Cathy_Crumbley@uml.edu 
 
Marie D'Avignon   
Manager, Government Relations  
American Apparel & Footwear Association  
1601 North Kent Street, Suite 1200  
Arlington, VA 22209  
T: 703-797-9038  
mdavignon@wewear.org 
 
David Dias  
Director, Sustainable Business Solutions  
PricewaterhouseCoopers  
300 Madison Ave   
New York, NY 10017  
T: 201-377-8610  
david.dias@us.pwc.com 
 
Katie Dillon 
Sustainability Manager 
Target Corp. 
3840 Chicago Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN, 55407 
T: 612-761-7550 
katie.dillon@target.com 
 
Dina Dunn 
General Manager  
Blink LLC 
105 Knollwood Drive 
Greensboro, NC, 27403 
T: 336-471-5584 
dina@blinkready.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Sally Edwards 
Senior Research Associate 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Avenue 
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: 508-517-5363 
Sally_Edwards@uml.edu 
 
James Ewell 
Program Director  
GreenBlue 
600 E. Water St., Suite C  
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
T: 434-817-1424 x328  
james.ewell@greenblue.org 
 
John Frazier 
Sr. Dir. of Chemical Innovation  
Nike, Inc. 
1 Bowerman Drive 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
T: 503-671-5051 
john.frazier@nike.com 
 
Brittni Furrow 
Director Sustainability, Food and 
Consumables 
Walmart  
508 SW 8th Street 
Bentonville, AK 72716 
T: 479-277-5397 
Brittni.Furrow@wal-mart.com 
 
Tim Greiner 
Managing Director 
Pure Strategies 
47R Englewood Rd 
Gloucester, MA, 01930 
T: 978-807-7351 
tgreiner@purestrategies.com 
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Maximilian Hempel  
Deutsche Bundesstiftung Umwelt 
An der Bornau 2 
Osnabrueck, Niedersachsen, Germany 
49090 
T: +49 541 9633310  
m.hempel@dbu.de 
 
Celeste Lester 
Senior Dr. QA 
CVS Pharmacies 
1 CVS Drive 
Woonsocket, RI, 02895  
T: 401-632-8924 
celeste.lester@cvscaremark.com 
 
Richard Liroff  
Executive Director  
Investor Environmental Health Network 
201 Park Washington Court  
Falls Church, VA 22046  
T: 703-532-2929  
rliroff@iehn.org 
 
Roger McFadden  
Vice President, Senior Scientist 
Staples, Inc.  
10000 SW Commerce Circle 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 
T: 303-862-0421 
roger.mcfadden@staples.com 
 
Jennifer McPartland  
Scientist  
Environmental Defense Fund  
1875 Connecticut Ave., NW   
Washington, DC 20009  
T: 202-387-3500  
jmcpartland@edf.org 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth Meer  
Special Assistant for Green Procurement  
NYS DEC  
625 Broadway   
Albany, NY 12233  
T: 518-402-2796  
eemeer@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Kristen Miro 
Mngr- Product Safety & Regulatory 
Compliance 
American Eagle Outfitters  
149 East 36th Street 
New York, NY, 10016 
T: 212-340-6325 
mirok@ae.com 
 
Greg Montello 
Product Chemistry Manager  
New Balance Athletic Shoe, Inc. 
5 South Union Street 
Lawrence, MA 01843 
T: 978-738-4878  
Gregory.montello@newbalance.com 
   
Sam Moore   
Ouroboros Holdings  
1688 Westbrook Ave  
Burlington, NC 27215  
T: 336-269-0959  
sammoore1955@gmail.com 
 
Margaret Morey-Reuner 
Senior Manager of Global Brand and 
Values Marketing 
Timberland 
200 Domain Drive  
Stratham, NH 03885 
T: 603-770-7383 
Margaret_Morey-Reuner@vfc.com 
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Kevin Myette 
Director of Product & Environmental 
Sustainability  
Recreational Equipment, Inc. (REI) 
6750 S. 228th St. 
Kent, WA 98032 
T: 253-395-5983 
kjmyette@rei.com 
 
Jongsei Park 
CEO 
MTS 
244 Liberty St 
Brockton, MA, 02301  
T: 508-208-5994 
jongsei.park@mtsus.com 
 
Brian Penttila 
Chemical Engineer 
Pacific Northwest Pollution Prevention 
Resource Center    
1402 Third Ave, Suite 1420 
Seattle, WA 98101 
T: 206-352-2050 
bpenttila@pprc.org 
 
Amy Perlmutter 
Principal 
Perlmutter Associates 
23 Avon St, Cambridge, MA, 02138 
T: 617-354-5456 
amy@aperlmutter.com 
 
Laura Rainier  
Manager of Sustainability   
LF USA  
350 Fifth Ave   
New York, NY 10118  
T: 646-839-7018 
LauraRainier@lfusa.com 
  
 
 
 

Linda Rogers 
Director, Corporate Citizenship  
Disney Consumer Products 
1611 Westerly Ter  
Los Angeles, CA 90026 
T: 818-544-0827 
Linda.M.Rogers@disney.com 
 
Joseph Romano 
Technical Director Chemical Compliance 
Mast Global 
7 Limited Parkway East 
Reynoldsburg, OH, 43068 
T: 614-856-6174 
jromano@limitedbrands.com 
 
Mark Rossi 
Co-Director 
Clean Production Action 
PO Box 560024 
W. Medford, MA 02156 
T: 781-391-6743 
mark@cleanproduction.org 
 
Andy Shafer  
EVP of Sales & Market Development  
Elevance Renewable Science 
4314 Lawn Avenue 
Western Springs, IL, 60558 
T: 630-633-7221 
andy.shafer@elevance.com 
 
Sarah Shields 
Program Assistant 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave  
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: 978-934-2997 
sarah_shields@uml.edu 
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Peter Syrett 
Partner 
rePlace Urban Studio 
68 Jay Street, suite 201 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
T: 917-797-4317 
peter.syrett@replaceurbanstudio.com 
 
Joel Tickner  
Project Director 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave 
Lowell, MA 1854 
T: 978-934-2981 
joel_tickner@uml.edu 
 
Elizabeth Turnbull 
BD Director 
Intertek 
2107 Swift Drive 
Oakbrook, IL, 60523 
T: 630-386-5885 
Elizabeth.Turnbull@Intertek.com 
 
Martin Wolf 
Director, Product Sustainability & 
Authenticity 
Seventh Generation 
60 Lake Street 
Burlington, VT, 05401 
T: 802-658-3773 
mhw@seventhgeneration.com 
 
Ted Wolff   
Rite Aid  
50 Hunter Lane    
Camp Hill, PA 17011  
T: 717-730-8225 
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